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WORLD'S BEST AWARDS

Nihi Sumba Island earns the
No. 1 ranking for the second

yearin a row, while Rosewood,

Oberoi, andBeyond,
Auberge, and Four Seasons
scored big, with a combined
20 hotels in the top 100.

1 NihiSumbalsland
(formerly Nihiwatu)
Indonesia 899.12

2 TheBrando
Tetiaroa, French
Polynesia88.91

3 Lodge &Spaat
Brush Creek Ranch
Saratoga,
Wyoming 98.77

& LodgeatKauri
Cliffs Matauri Bay,
New Zealand 98.61

5 Gibb'sFarm
Karatu, Tanzania
98.59

6 TswaluKalahari
Tswalu Kalahari
Reserve, South
Africa98.40

7 Triple Creek Ranch
Darby, Montana
98.23

8 CavasWineLodge
Mendoza,
Argentina 98.22

9 InnatWillow Grove
Orange, Virginia
98.13

10 Rosewood
CordeValle
San Martin,
California 98.00

10 ZarafaCamp
Selinda Reserve,
Botswana 98.00

12 FogolslandInn
Newfoundland
97.76

13 137Pillars House
Chiang Mai,
Thailand 97.71

14 Singita Sabi Sand
SabiSand Game
Reserve, South

15 TwinFarms
Barnard, Vermont
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Ranthambhore,
India 97.50

17 Kamalame Cay
Andros,
Bahamas 97.49

18 LaResidence
Franschhoek,
South Africa 97.41

19 Temple House
Chengdu,
China97.37

20 Hacienda

AltaGracia, an

Auberge Resort

Pérez Zeledon,

CostaRica97.33

andBeyond Kichwa

Tembo Tented

Camp Masai Mara

National Reserve,

Kenya97.17

22 Castellodi
Casole—A Timbers
ResortCasole
d'Elsa, ltaly 97.12

23 Four Seasons
Resortthe Nam Hai
(formerly the Nam
Hai) Hoi An,
Vietnam 97.11

24 Four Seasons
Hotel Hangzhou at
West Lake
Hangzhou, China
97.05

25 Jade Mountain
St.Lucia97.03

26 NisbetPlantation
Beach Club
Nevis 97.00

27 Manoir Hovey
North Hatley,
Quebec 96.96

28 ResortatPedregal
Cabo SanLucas,
Mexico 96.88

29 Four Seasons
Resort
BaliatSayan
Indonesia 96.88

30 RabbitHillInn
Lower Waterford,
Vermont96.87
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Inadditionto
world-class surfing,
NihiSumbalsland
offerstrekking to
waterfallsand
culturaltourstoa
nearbyvillage.

31 FourSeasons
Tented Camp
Golden Triangle
Chiang Rai,
Thailand 96.86

32 EcoCamp
Patagonia Torres
del Paine National
Park, Chile 96.84

33 Rosewood
Castiglion del

Bosco Montalcino,

Italy 96.80

34 LeelaPalace
Udaipur, India
96.73

35 Londolozi
Sabi Sand Game
Reserve, South
Africa96.71

36 andBeyond
Nxabega Okavango
Tented Camp
Okavango Delta,
Botswana96.71

36 FourSeasons
ResortKoh Samui,
Thailand 96.71

38 MontCervin
Palace Zermatt,
Switzerland 96.63

39 Ballyfin
County Laois,
Ireland 96.55

40 Farmat Cape
Kidnappers
Hawke's Bay,

New Zealand 96.54

&1 Curtain Bluff
Antigua 96.45

42 Gasparillalnn &
ClubBoca Grande,
Florida 96.43

43 Rambagh Palace,
a TajHotel
Jaipur, India 96.41

&4 andBeyond Phinda
ForestLodge
Phinda Private
Game Reserve,
South Africa 96.40

45 The Willcox
Aiken, South
Carolina96.38

46 Blackberry Farm
Walland,
Tennessee 96.37

&7 SouthernOcean
Lodge Kangaroo
Island,

Australia 96.30

48 Ko'aKea Hotel &
ResortKauai,
Hawaii 96.30

49 Four Seasons
Hotel Gresham
Palace
Budapest 96.26

49 Rosewood
Mayakoba
Playadel Carmen,
Mexico 96.26

51 ChéateauduSureau
Oakhurst,
California 96.25

52 Gateway Canyons
Resort & Spa
Gateway, Colorado
96.24

53 The Louise
Barossa Valley,
Australia96.22
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Southern cities fared the
best—claiming seven

of the top 10 spots—while

a luxury Wyoming ranch

is the highest-ranking hotel

in the country.
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1 HiltonHeadlsland
South Carolina
90.83

2 Nantucket
Massachusetts
87.26

3 MountDesert
Island Maine 86.69

& Goldenlsles
(Jekylllsland,
Little St. Simons
Island, Sealsland,
St. Simonslsland)
Georgia 85.60

§ Mackinaclsland
Michigan 85.45

6 SanJuanlslands
Washington 83.86

7 FloridaKeys
83.49

8 Martha'sVineyard
Massachusetts
83.34

9 Kiawahlsland
South Carolina
83.22

10 Sanibellsland
Florida 82.43

1 Charleston South
Carolina91.54 &

2 SantaFe
New Mexico 89.94 €3

Savannah
Georgia 89.30

New Orleans 89.15
Nashville 85.50
Honolulu85.29

New York City
84.860)

Austin Texas 84.72

9 Asheville North
Carolina84.69

10 SanAntonio
Texas 84.49

*Including Hawaii
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Resort Hotels

1 Lodge &Spaat
Brush Creek Ranch
Saratoga, Wyoming
98.77

2 Triple Creek Ranch
Darby, Montana
98.23

3 InnatWillow Grove
Orange, Virginia
98.13

& Rosewood
CordeValle
San Martin,
California 88.00
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§ TwinFarms
Barnard, Vermont|

itHil
Lower Waterford,
Vermont 86.87
Gasparillalnn &
ClubBocaGrande,
Florida96.43
8 TheWillcox Aiken,
South Carolina
96.38
Blackberry Farm
Walland,
Tennessee 96.37
Chateaudu Sureau
Oakhurst,
California896.25
11 Gateway Canyons
Resort & Spa
Gateway, Colorado
96.24
12 WequassettResort
& GolfClub
Chatham,
Massachusetts
96.21
3 Farmhouselnn
Forestville,
California 96.06
5 Old EdwardsInn&
SpaHighlands,
North Carolina
95.89
5 BlantyreLenox,
Massachusetts
95.83
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City Hotels

1 TheSurrey
New York City
96.09

2 Alfond InnOrlando
Area, Florida 96.00

3 2lcMuseum Hotel
Oklahoma City
95.77

& TheChatwalNew
York City 95.57

8 Thompson Seattle
95.15

6 ArcherNew York
City95.13

7 Urban Cowboy
Nashville, 95.11

8 21lcMuseum Hotel
Bentonville,
Arkansas 94.95

9 TheVendue
Charleston, South
Carolina 94.88

10 RoxyHotel New
York City 94.77

11 Hotel Elysee New
York City 94.67

12 ZeroGeorge
Charleston, South
Carolina 94.52

13 Old77 Hotel &
Chandlery New
Orleans 894.50

14 ThePeninsula
Chicago 94.44¢

18 Mandarin Oriental
LasVegas 94.35
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READERS SAY...
“Charleston

is a fusion of
the best

of Southern
culture and
contemporary
class. Whether
you're a foodie,
an art lover, or
a history buff,
there is never a
dull time

in this city.”
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The Surrey 96.09
The Chatwal 95.57
Archer 95.13
Roxy Hotel 94.77
Hotel Elysee 94.67
The Beekman,a
Thompson Hotel
9419

The Lowell 94.15
Greenwich Hotel
92.98

The Peninsula
92.94

Lotte New York
Palace 92.05
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Withiconic
attractions like
HaleakalaCraterandthe
RoadtoHana—aswellasall
of the beautiful beaches—
it’snosurprise that
Mauihas won for best
Hawaiianisland
16times.
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